

Amend CSSB 14 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 181.048(a), Utilities Code (page 1, line 37 through 38), strike Subdivision (3).

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 181.048(b), Utilities Code (page 1, line 43), strike "and easements" and substitute "easements, and licenses and other property rights".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 181.048(c), Utilities Code (page 1, line 47 through 51), and substitute the following:

(c) The rates, terms, and conditions applicable to an electric cooperative or an electric cooperative affiliate for attaching broadband facilities on the electric cooperative's poles must be comparable to the rates, terms, and conditions the electric cooperative applies to other broadband service providers for attaching broadband facilities to the electric cooperative's poles. This subsection does not limit or restrict an electric cooperative or electric cooperative affiliate from installing fiber optic cables in the supply space of the electric cooperative's poles.

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 181.048(e), Utilities Code (page 2, line 2), strike "granted" and substitute "that existed".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 181.048(e), Utilities Code (page 2, line 24), between "authorized by" and "law", strike "other".

(6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 181.048(g), Utilities Code (page 2, line 34), between "the cooperative's" and "cables", insert "fiber optic".